
Agency ORI Municipality  Number of Incidents

ABERDEEN TWP PD NJ0133000 Aberdeen Twsp 1

ANDOVER TWP PD NJ0190200 Andover Twsp 1

ASBURY PARK PD NJ0130300 Asbury Park City 5

ATLANTIC CITY PD NJ0010200 Atlantic City 3

ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS PD NJ0130500 Atlantic Highlands 2

BARNEGAT TWP PD NJ0153300 Barnegat Twsp 4

BARRINGTON PD NJ0040300 Barrington Boro 1

BAYONNE PD NJ0090100 Bayonne City 1

BEACHWOOD BORO PD NJ0150400 Beachwood Boro 2

BEDMINSTER TWP PD NJ0180100 Bedminster Twsp 1

BELLEVILLE PD NJ0070100 Belleville Town 3

BELLMAWR PD NJ0040400 Bellmawr Boro 1

BELVIDERE PD NJ0210300 Belvidere Town 1

BERGEN CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0020000 Bergen County Sheriff's 
Office

1

BERGENFIELD PD NJ0020300 Bergenfield Boro 4

BERKELEY HEIGHTS PD NJ0200100 Berkeley Heights Twsp 2

UNION CO PD NJ0209100 Berkeley Heights Twsp 1

BERKELEY TWP PD NJ0150500 Berkeley Twsp 8

BERLIN TWP PD NJ0040600 Berlin Twsp 1

BERNARDS TWP PD NJ0180200 Bernards Twsp 1

BERNARDSVILLE PD NJ0180300 Bernardsville Boro 3

BLAIRSTOWN TWP PD NJ0210400 Blairstown Twsp 1

BLOOMINGDALE BORO PD NJ0160100 Bloomingdale Boro 3

BOONTON TWP PD NJ0140200 Boonton Twsp 1

BORDENTOWN CITY PD NJ0030300 Bordentown City 1

BORDENTOWN TWP  PD NJ0030400 Bordentown Twsp 2

BRANCHBURG TWP PD NJ0180500 Branchburg Twsp 13

BRICK TWP PD NJ0150600 Brick Twsp 7

OCEAN CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0150000 Brick Twsp 4

BRIDGETON PD NJ0060100 Bridgeton City 8

BRIDGEWATER TWP PD NJ0180600 Bridgewater Twsp 10

BRIGANTINE PD NJ0010300 Brigantine City 1

FRANKLIN TWP PD NJ0080500 Buena Boro 2

BURLINGTON CITY PD NJ0030500 Burlington City 1

CAMDEN PD NJ0040800 Camden City 2

CARNEY'S POINT PD NJ0171300 Carneys Point Twsp 1

CHATHAM BORO PD NJ0140400 Chatham Boro 1

CHERRY HILL TWP PD NJ0041200 Cherry Hill Twsp 31

CINNAMINSON PD NJ0030800 Cinnaminson Twsp 5

CLARK PD NJ0200200 Clark Twsp 2

UNION CO PD NJ0209100 Clark Twsp 1

CLIFFSIDE PARK PD NJ0020600 Cliffside Park Boro 1

CLIFTON PD NJ0160200 Clifton City 14

MONTCLAIR STATE COLLEGE PD NJ0072800 Clifton City 1

CLINTON TWP PD NJ0100600 Clinton Twsp 11

CLOSTER PD NJ0020700 Closter Boro 3

COLLINGSWOOD PD NJ0041100 Collingswood Boro 4

COLTS NECK PD NJ0130400 Colts Neck Twsp 2

CRANBURY TWP PD NJ0120200 Cranbury Twsp 1

CRANFORD PD NJ0200300 Cranford Twsp 5

CRESSKILL PD NJ0020800 Cresskill Boro 2

DEAL PD NJ0131000 Deal Boro 1

DELAWARE TWP PD NJ0100700 Delaware Twsp 1

DELRAN TWP PD NJ0031000 Delran Twsp 4

DEMAREST PD NJ0020900 Demarest Boro 1

DUMONT PD NJ0021000 Dumont Boro 2

EAST BRUNSWICK TWP PD NJ0120400 East Brunswick Twsp 32

EAST GREENWICH TWP PD NJ0080300 East Greenwich Twsp 1

EAST RUTHERFORD PD NJ0021200 East Rutherford Boro 1

EAST WINDSOR TWP PD NJ0110100 East Windsor Twsp 5

EDGEWATER PD NJ0021300 Edgewater Boro 1

Incident Totals
Agency: All

For purposes of UCR reporting, a “bias incident” is a suspected or confirmed violation of New Jersey’s bias intimidation statute, N.J.S.A. 2C:16-1
(a)(1) or (2), in which a victim is subjected to harassment, assault, terroristic threats, or other specified acts “because of race, gender, disability, 
sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, national origin, or ethnicity.”
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EDGEWATER PARK TWP PD NJ0031200 Edgewater Park Twsp 1

EDISON TWP PD NJ0120500 Edison Twsp 12

MIDDLESEX COLLEGE PD NJ0122600 Edison Twsp 1

EGG HARBOR TWP PD NJ0010800 Egg Harbor Twsp 4

ELK TWP PD NJ0080400 Elk Twsp 1

ELMWOOD PARK PD NJ0021100 Elmwood Park Boro 5

EMERSON PD NJ0021400 Emerson Boro 6

ENGLEWOOD PD NJ0021500 Englewood City 17

ENGLISHTOWN PD NJ0131200 Englishtown Boro 1

EVESHAM TWP PD NJ0031300 Evesham Twsp 13

COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY NJ0111800 Ewing Twsp 5

EWING TWP PD NJ0110200 Ewing Twsp 11

FAIR HAVEN PD NJ0131300 Fair Haven Boro 2

FAIR LAWN PD NJ0021700 Fair Lawn Boro 6

STATE POLICE NJNSP2200 Farmingdale Boro 1

FORT LEE PD NJ0021900 Fort Lee Boro 34

FRANKLIN BORO PD NJ0190600 Franklin Boro 2

FRANKLIN LAKES BORO PD NJ0022000 Franklin Lakes Boro 6

FRANKLIN TWP PD NJ0080500 Franklin Twsp 3

NJ0180800 Franklin Twsp 7

FREEHOLD BORO PD NJ0131500 Freehold Boro 3

FREEHOLD TWP PD NJ0131600 Freehold Twsp 3

GALLOWAY TWP PD NJ0011100 Galloway Twsp 2

STOCKTON UNIVERSITY NJ0012400 Galloway Twsp 1

GLEN RIDGE PD NJ0070800 Glen Ridge Boro 1

GLOUCESTER TWP PD NJ0041500 Gloucester Twsp 11

HACKENSACK PD NJ0022300 Hackensack City 15

HACKETTSTOWN PD NJ0210800 Hackettstown Town 3

HADDON TWP PD NJ0041600 Haddon Twsp 1

HAMBURG PD NJ0190900 Hamburg Boro 1

HAMILTON TWP PD NJ0110300 Hamilton Twsp 11

STATE POLICE NJNSP2200 Hampton Twsp 1

HARDYSTON TWP POLICE DEPT NJ0191100 Hardyston Twsp 4

HARRISON PD NJ0090400 Harrison Town 1

HARRISON TWP PD NJ0080800 Harrison Twsp 1

HAWTHORNE PD NJ0160400 Hawthorne Boro 4

HAZLET TWP PD NJ0133900 Hazlet Boro 4

HIGH BRIDGE BORO PD NJ0101400 High Bridge Boro 2

HIGHLAND PARK PD NJ0120700 Highland Park Boro 2

HIGHTSTOWN PD NJ0110400 Hightstown Boro 1

HILLSBOROUGH TWP PD NJ0181000 Hillsborough Twsp 6

HILLSIDE PD NJ0200700 Hillside Twsp 4

UNION CO PD NJ0209100 Hillside Twsp 1

HOBOKEN PD NJ0090500 Hoboken City 4

HO-HO-KUS PD NJ0022800 Hohokus Boro 2

HOLLAND TWP PD NJ0101500 Holland Twsp 1

HOLMDEL PD NJ0131800 Holmdel Twsp 4

HOPEWELL TWP PD NJ0110600 Hopewell Twsp 18

HOWELL TWP PD NJ0131900 Howell Twsp 16

JACKSON TWP PD NJ0151100 Jackson Twsp 3

JEFFERSON TWP PD NJ0141400 Jefferson Twsp 1

JERSEY CITY PD NJ0090600 Jersey City 9

PORT AUTHORITY OF NY AND NJ NJNYPOA00 Jersey City 1

KEANSBURG PD NJ0132100 Keansburg Boro 2

KEARNY PD NJ0090700 Kearny Town 3

KEYPORT PD NJ0132200 Keyport Boro 1

LACEY TWP PD NJ0151200 Lacey Twsp 12

STATE POLICE NJNSP2200 Lafayette Twsp 1

LAKEWOOD PD NJ0151400 Lakewood Twsp 30

LAMBERTVILLE CITY PD NJ0101700 Lambertville City 1

LAWRENCE TWP PD NJ0110700 Lawrence Twsp 18

LEONIA PD NJ0022900 Leonia Boro 3

LINCOLN PARK PD NJ0141600 Lincoln Park Boro 2

LINDEN PD NJ0200900 Linden City 3

LINDENWOLD BORO PD NJ0042200 Lindenwold Boro 1

LITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP PD NJ0151600 Little Egg Harbor Twsp 3

MONTCLAIR STATE COLLEGE PD NJ0072800 Little Falls Twsp 3

LIVINGSTON PD NJ0071000 Livingston Twsp 2
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LODI PD NJ0023100 Lodi Boro 8

LONG HILL TWP PD NJ0143000 Long Hill Twsp 2

LOWER TWP PD NJ0050500 Lower Twsp 6

LUMBERTON TWP PD NJ0031800 Lumberton Twsp 3

LYNDHURST PD NJ0023200 Lyndhurst Twsp 3

MADISON PD NJ0141700 Madison Boro 3

MAGNOLIA PD NJ0042300 Magnolia Boro 1

MANALAPAN TWP PD NJ0132600 Manalapan Twsp 12

MANCHESTER TWP PD NJ0151800 Manchester Twsp 10

MAPLE SHADE PD NJ0032000 Maple Shade Twsp 6

MAPLEWOOD PD NJ0071100 Maplewood Twsp 7

MARLBORO TWP PD NJ0132800 Marlboro Twsp 13

MATAWAN PD NJ0132900 Matawan Boro 2

MAYWOOD PD NJ0023400 Maywood Boro 1

MEDFORD LAKES PD NJ0032200 Medford Lakes Boro 2

MEDFORD TWP PD NJ0032100 Medford Twsp 19

MERCER CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0110000 Mercer County Sheriff's 
Office

1

METUCHEN PD NJ0121000 Metuchen Boro 10

MIDDLE TWSP PD NJ0050600 Middle Twsp 3

MIDDLESEX BORO PD NJ0121100 Middlesex Boro 4

MIDDLETOWN PD NJ0133100 Middletown Twsp 9

MONMOUTH CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0130000 Middletown Twsp 1

MILLBURN PD NJ0071200 Millburn Twsp 1

STATE POLICE NJNSP2200 Millstone Twsp 2

MILLTOWN PD NJ0121200 Milltown Boro 1

MILLVILLE PD NJ0061000 Millville City 14

MONROE TWP PD NJ0081100 Monroe Twsp 1

NJ0121300 Monroe Twsp 6

STATE POLICE NJNSP2200 Montague Twsp 1

MONTCLAIR PD NJ0071300 Montclair Town 6

MONTGOMERY TWP PD NJ0181300 Montgomery Twsp 1

MONTVALE PD NJ0023600 Montvale Boro 3

MOORESTOWN PD NJ0032300 Moorestown Twsp 3

MORRIS CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0140000 Morris County Sheriff's 
Office

1

MORRIS TWP PD NJ0142200 Morris Twsp 1

MORRISTOWN PD NJ0142400 Morristown Town 3

MOUNT HOLLY PD NJ0032400 Mount Holly Twsp 2

MOUNT LAUREL TWP PD NJ0032500 Mount Laurel Twsp 13

MOUNT OLIVE TWP PD NJ0142700 Mount Olive Twsp 2

WEST DEPTFORD TWP PD NJ0082000 National Park Boro 1

NEPTUNE TWP PD NJ0133400 Neptune Twsp 8

NEW BRUNSWICK PD NJ0121400 New Brunswick City 9

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY PD - NEW 
BRUNSWICK

NJ0123000 New Brunswick City 15

NEW MILFORD PD NJ0023800 New Milford Boro 6

NEW PROVIDENCE PD NJ0201100 New Providence Boro 3

NEWARK PD NJNPD0000 Newark City 2

RUTGERS NEWARK CAMPUS NJ0073000 Newark City 5

NEWTON PD NJ0191500 Newton Town 25

NORTH ARLINGTON PD NJ0023900 North Arlington Boro 4

NORTH HALEDON PD NJ0160600 North Haledon Boro 1

NORTH PLAINFIELD PD NJ0181400 North Plainfield Boro 10

NORTH WILDWOOD CITY PD NJ0050700 North Wildwood City 1

NORTHFIELD PD NJ0011800 Northfield City 1

NORWOOD PD NJ0024100 Norwood Boro 1

NUTLEY PD NJ0071600 Nutley Town 4

OAKLAND PD NJ0024200 Oakland Boro 3

OCEAN TWP PD NJ0133700 Ocean Twsp 19

OLD BRIDGE TWP PD NJ0120900 Old Bridge Twsp 9

ORADELL PD NJ0024400 Oradell Boro 1

PALMYRA BORO PD NJ0032800 Palmyra Boro 1

PARAMUS PD NJ0024600 Paramus Boro 3

PARK RIDGE PD NJ0024700 Park Ridge Boro 3

PASSAIC PD NJ0160700 Passaic City 14

PATERSON PD NJ0160800 Paterson City 2

PAULSBORO PD NJ0081400 Paulsboro Boro 1

PEMBERTON TWP PD NJ0033000 Pemberton Twsp 5

© STATE OF New Jersey

Bias Incident Report Printed On: 07/09/2025

Start Date: 01/01/2025 End Date: 06/30/2025 State Total: 1308



PENNINGTON BORO PD NJ0110800 Pennington Boro 1

PENNSAUKEN TWP PD NJ0042700 Pennsauken Twsp 16

PERTH AMBOY PD NJ0121600 Perth Amboy City 8

PINE HILL PD NJ0042800 Pine Hill Boro 3

PISCATAWAY TWP PD NJ0121700 Piscataway Twsp 5

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY PD - NEW 
BRUNSWICK

NJ0123000 Piscataway Twsp 6

PITMAN PD NJ0081500 Pitman Boro 5

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT POLICE NJ0073200 Plainfield City 1

PLUMSTED TWP PD NJ0152300 Plumsted Twsp 4

POMPTON LAKES BORO PD NJ0160900 Pompton Lakes Boro 7

PRINCETON PD NJ0111000 Princeton 10

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY POLICE NJ011509E Princeton 14

RAHWAY PD NJ0201300 Rahway City 7

UNION CO PD NJ0209100 Rahway City 1

RAMSEY PD NJ0024800 Ramsey Boro 1

RANDOLPH TWP PD NJ0143200 Randolph Twsp 5

RARITAN PD NJ0181600 Raritan Boro 1

RARITAN TWP PD NJ0102100 Raritan Twsp 6

READINGTON PD NJ0102200 Readington Twsp 1

RED BANK PD NJ0134000 Red Bank Boro 2

RIDGEFIELD BORO PD NJ0024900 Ridgefield Boro 1

RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE PD NJ0025100 Ridgewood Village 10

RINGWOOD BORO PD NJ0161100 Ringwood Boro 2

RIVER EDGE PD NJ0025200 River Edge Boro 4

ROCHELLE PARK PD NJ0025400 Rochelle Park Twsp 1

ROCKAWAY TWP PD NJ0143500 Rockaway Twsp 1

STATE POLICE NJNSP2200 Rocky Hill Boro 1

ROSELLE PD NJ0201400 Roselle Boro 3

UNION CO PD NJ0209100 Roselle Boro 1

RUTHERFORD PD NJ0025600 Rutherford Boro 4

SADDLE BROOK PD NJ0025700 Saddle Brook Twsp 1

SAYREVILLE PD NJ0121900 Sayreville Boro 22

SCOTCH PLAINS PD NJ0201600 Scotch Plains Twsp 2

SECAUCUS PD NJ0090900 Secaucus Town 1

SHREWSBURY PD NJ0134500 Shrewsbury Boro 1

SOMERVILLE PD NJ0181800 Somerville Boro 2

SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP PD NJ0122100 South Brunswick Twsp 16

SOUTH ORANGE PD NJ0071900 South Orange Village 1

SOUTH PLAINFIELD PD NJ0122200 South Plainfield Boro 18

SOUTH RIVER PD NJ0122300 South River Boro 3

SPARTA PD NJ0191800 Sparta Twsp 13

STONE HARBOR BORO PD NJ0051000 Stone Harbor Boro 1

SUMMIT PD NJ0201800 Summit City 1

TEANECK PD NJ0026000 Teaneck Twsp 17

TINTON FALLS PD NJ0133600 Tinton Falls Boro 8

OCEAN CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0150000 Toms River 1

TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP NJ0150700 Toms River 4

TRENTON PD NJ0111100 Trenton City 1

UNION CITY PD NJ0091000 Union City 4

KEAN UNIVERSITY PD NJ0202400 Union Twsp 2

UPPER SADDLE RIVER PD NJ0026300 Upper Saddle River Boro 1

VENTNOR PD NJ0012200 Ventnor City 1

VERNON TWP PD NJ0192200 Vernon Twsp 1

VINELAND PD NJ0061400 Vineland City 4

VOORHEES TWP PD NJ0043400 Voorhees Twsp 2

WALDWICK PD NJ0026400 Waldwick Boro 3

NJ DIVISION OF FISH & WILDLIFE NJ0111700 Wall Twsp 1

WALL TWP PD NJ0135200 Wall Twsp 1

WALLINGTON PD NJ0026500 Wallington Boro 1

WANAQUE BORO PD NJ0161300 Wanaque Boro 3

WARREN TWP PD NJ0182000 Warren Twsp 2

WASHINGTON TWP PD NJ0081800 Washington Twsp 7

WATCHUNG PD NJ0182100 Watchung Boro 4

WATERFORD TWP PD NJ0043500 Waterford Twsp 1

PASSAIC CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0160000 Wayne Twsp 2

WAYNE PD NJ0161400 Wayne Twsp 4

WEEHAWKEN PD NJ0091100 Weehawken Twsp 1
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WEST CALDWELL PD NJ0072100 West Caldwell Boro 1

WEST DEPTFORD TWP PD NJ0082000 West Deptford Twsp 5

MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY PD NJ013559E West Long Branch Boro 1

WEST LONG BRANCH PD NJ0135300 West Long Branch Boro 5

WEST MILFORD PD NJ0161500 West Milford Twsp 6

WEST ORANGE PD NJ0072200 West Orange Town 1

WEST WINDSOR TWP PD NJ0111300 West Windsor Twsp 6

WESTAMPTON TWP PD NJ0033800 Westampton Twsp 5

WESTFIELD PD NJ0202000 Westfield Town 14

WESTWOOD PD NJ0026700 Westwood Boro 7

WHARTON BORO PD NJ0143900 Wharton Boro 1

WILDWOOD CREST BORO PD NJ0051500 Wildwood Crest Boro 1

WILLINGBORO PD NJ0031700 Willingboro Twsp 8

WINFIELD PD NJ0202100 Winfield Twsp 1

WINSLOW TWP PD NJ0043600 Winslow Twsp 2

WOODBRIDGE TWP PD NJ0122500 Woodbridge Twsp 1

WOODBURY CITY PD NJ0082200 Woodbury City 1

WOODCLIFF LAKE PD NJ0026800 Woodcliff Lake Boro 2

WOODLAND PARK BORO PD NJ0161600 Woodland Park Boro 2

WOOLWICH TWP PD NJ0082400 Woolwich Twsp 2

State Total 1308
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County Agency ORI  Number of Incidents

Atlantic County ATLANTIC CITY PD NJ0010200 3

BRIGANTINE PD NJ0010300 1

EGG HARBOR TWP PD NJ0010800 4

GALLOWAY TWP PD NJ0011100 2

NORTHFIELD PD NJ0011800 1

STOCKTON UNIVERSITY NJ0012400 1

VENTNOR PD NJ0012200 1

Bergen County BERGEN CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0020000 1

BERGENFIELD PD NJ0020300 4

CLIFFSIDE PARK PD NJ0020600 1

CLOSTER PD NJ0020700 3

CRESSKILL PD NJ0020800 2

DEMAREST PD NJ0020900 1

DUMONT PD NJ0021000 2

EAST RUTHERFORD PD NJ0021200 1

EDGEWATER PD NJ0021300 1

ELMWOOD PARK PD NJ0021100 5

EMERSON PD NJ0021400 6

ENGLEWOOD PD NJ0021500 17

FAIR LAWN PD NJ0021700 6

FORT LEE PD NJ0021900 34

FRANKLIN LAKES BORO PD NJ0022000 6

HACKENSACK PD NJ0022300 15

HO-HO-KUS PD NJ0022800 2

LEONIA PD NJ0022900 3

LODI PD NJ0023100 8

LYNDHURST PD NJ0023200 3

MAYWOOD PD NJ0023400 1

MONTVALE PD NJ0023600 3

NEW MILFORD PD NJ0023800 6

NORTH ARLINGTON PD NJ0023900 4

NORWOOD PD NJ0024100 1

OAKLAND PD NJ0024200 3

ORADELL PD NJ0024400 1

PARAMUS PD NJ0024600 3

PARK RIDGE PD NJ0024700 3

RAMSEY PD NJ0024800 1

RIDGEFIELD BORO PD NJ0024900 1

RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE PD NJ0025100 10

RIVER EDGE PD NJ0025200 4

ROCHELLE PARK PD NJ0025400 1

RUTHERFORD PD NJ0025600 4

SADDLE BROOK PD NJ0025700 1

TEANECK PD NJ0026000 17

UPPER SADDLE RIVER PD NJ0026300 1

WALDWICK PD NJ0026400 3

WALLINGTON PD NJ0026500 1

WESTWOOD PD NJ0026700 7

WOODCLIFF LAKE PD NJ0026800 2

Burlington County BORDENTOWN CITY PD NJ0030300 1

BORDENTOWN TWP  PD NJ0030400 2

BURLINGTON CITY PD NJ0030500 1

CINNAMINSON PD NJ0030800 5

DELRAN TWP PD NJ0031000 4

EDGEWATER PARK TWP PD NJ0031200 1

EVESHAM TWP PD NJ0031300 13

LUMBERTON TWP PD NJ0031800 3

MAPLE SHADE PD NJ0032000 6

MEDFORD LAKES PD NJ0032200 2

MEDFORD TWP PD NJ0032100 19

MOORESTOWN PD NJ0032300 3

MOUNT HOLLY PD NJ0032400 2

MOUNT LAUREL TWP PD NJ0032500 13

PALMYRA BORO PD NJ0032800 1

County Data
County: All
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Burlington County PEMBERTON TWP PD NJ0033000 5

WESTAMPTON TWP PD NJ0033800 5

WILLINGBORO PD NJ0031700 8

Camden County BARRINGTON PD NJ0040300 1

BELLMAWR PD NJ0040400 1

BERLIN TWP PD NJ0040600 1

CAMDEN PD NJ0040800 2

CHERRY HILL TWP PD NJ0041200 31

COLLINGSWOOD PD NJ0041100 4

GLOUCESTER TWP PD NJ0041500 11

HADDON TWP PD NJ0041600 1

LINDENWOLD BORO PD NJ0042200 1

MAGNOLIA PD NJ0042300 1

PENNSAUKEN TWP PD NJ0042700 16

PINE HILL PD NJ0042800 3

VOORHEES TWP PD NJ0043400 2

WATERFORD TWP PD NJ0043500 1

WINSLOW TWP PD NJ0043600 2

Cape May County LOWER TWP PD NJ0050500 6

MIDDLE TWSP PD NJ0050600 3

NORTH WILDWOOD CITY PD NJ0050700 1

STONE HARBOR BORO PD NJ0051000 1

WILDWOOD CREST BORO PD NJ0051500 1

Cumberland County BRIDGETON PD NJ0060100 8

MILLVILLE PD NJ0061000 14

VINELAND PD NJ0061400 4

Essex County BELLEVILLE PD NJ0070100 3

GLEN RIDGE PD NJ0070800 1

LIVINGSTON PD NJ0071000 2

MAPLEWOOD PD NJ0071100 7

MILLBURN PD NJ0071200 1

MONTCLAIR PD NJ0071300 6

MONTCLAIR STATE COLLEGE PD NJ0072800 4

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT POLICE NJ0073200 1

NEWARK PD NJNPD0000 2

NUTLEY PD NJ0071600 4

RUTGERS NEWARK CAMPUS NJ0073000 5

SOUTH ORANGE PD NJ0071900 1

WEST CALDWELL PD NJ0072100 1

WEST ORANGE PD NJ0072200 1

Gloucester County EAST GREENWICH TWP PD NJ0080300 1

ELK TWP PD NJ0080400 1

FRANKLIN TWP PD NJ0080500 5

HARRISON TWP PD NJ0080800 1

MONROE TWP PD NJ0081100 1

PAULSBORO PD NJ0081400 1

PITMAN PD NJ0081500 5

WASHINGTON TWP PD NJ0081800 7

WEST DEPTFORD TWP PD NJ0082000 6

WOODBURY CITY PD NJ0082200 1

WOOLWICH TWP PD NJ0082400 2

Hudson County BAYONNE PD NJ0090100 1

HARRISON PD NJ0090400 1

HOBOKEN PD NJ0090500 4

JERSEY CITY PD NJ0090600 9

KEARNY PD NJ0090700 3

PORT AUTHORITY OF NY AND NJ NJNYPOA00 1

SECAUCUS PD NJ0090900 1

UNION CITY PD NJ0091000 4

WEEHAWKEN PD NJ0091100 1

Hunterdon County CLINTON TWP PD NJ0100600 11

DELAWARE TWP PD NJ0100700 1

HIGH BRIDGE BORO PD NJ0101400 2

HOLLAND TWP PD NJ0101500 1

LAMBERTVILLE CITY PD NJ0101700 1

RARITAN TWP PD NJ0102100 6

READINGTON PD NJ0102200 1

Mercer County COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY NJ0111800 5
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Mercer County EAST WINDSOR TWP PD NJ0110100 5

EWING TWP PD NJ0110200 11

HAMILTON TWP PD NJ0110300 11

HIGHTSTOWN PD NJ0110400 1

HOPEWELL TWP PD NJ0110600 18

LAWRENCE TWP PD NJ0110700 18

MERCER CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0110000 1

NJ DIVISION OF FISH & WILDLIFE NJ0111700 1

PENNINGTON BORO PD NJ0110800 1

PRINCETON PD NJ0111000 10

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY POLICE NJ011509E 14

TRENTON PD NJ0111100 1

WEST WINDSOR TWP PD NJ0111300 6

Middlesex County CRANBURY TWP PD NJ0120200 1

EAST BRUNSWICK TWP PD NJ0120400 32

EDISON TWP PD NJ0120500 12

HIGHLAND PARK PD NJ0120700 2

METUCHEN PD NJ0121000 10

MIDDLESEX BORO PD NJ0121100 4

MIDDLESEX COLLEGE PD NJ0122600 1

MILLTOWN PD NJ0121200 1

MONROE TWP PD NJ0121300 6

NEW BRUNSWICK PD NJ0121400 9

OLD BRIDGE TWP PD NJ0120900 9

PERTH AMBOY PD NJ0121600 8

PISCATAWAY TWP PD NJ0121700 5

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY PD - NEW 
BRUNSWICK

NJ0123000 21

SAYREVILLE PD NJ0121900 22

SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP PD NJ0122100 16

SOUTH PLAINFIELD PD NJ0122200 18

SOUTH RIVER PD NJ0122300 3

WOODBRIDGE TWP PD NJ0122500 1

Monmouth County ABERDEEN TWP PD NJ0133000 1

ASBURY PARK PD NJ0130300 5

ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS PD NJ0130500 2

COLTS NECK PD NJ0130400 2

DEAL PD NJ0131000 1

ENGLISHTOWN PD NJ0131200 1

FAIR HAVEN PD NJ0131300 2

FREEHOLD BORO PD NJ0131500 3

FREEHOLD TWP PD NJ0131600 3

HAZLET TWP PD NJ0133900 4

HOLMDEL PD NJ0131800 4

HOWELL TWP PD NJ0131900 16

KEANSBURG PD NJ0132100 2

KEYPORT PD NJ0132200 1

MANALAPAN TWP PD NJ0132600 12

MARLBORO TWP PD NJ0132800 13

MATAWAN PD NJ0132900 2

MIDDLETOWN PD NJ0133100 9

MONMOUTH CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0130000 1

MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY PD NJ013559E 1

NEPTUNE TWP PD NJ0133400 8

OCEAN TWP PD NJ0133700 19

RED BANK PD NJ0134000 2

SHREWSBURY PD NJ0134500 1

TINTON FALLS PD NJ0133600 8

WALL TWP PD NJ0135200 1

WEST LONG BRANCH PD NJ0135300 5

Morris County BOONTON TWP PD NJ0140200 1

CHATHAM BORO PD NJ0140400 1

JEFFERSON TWP PD NJ0141400 1

LINCOLN PARK PD NJ0141600 2

LONG HILL TWP PD NJ0143000 2

MADISON PD NJ0141700 3

MORRIS CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0140000 1

MORRIS TWP PD NJ0142200 1
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Morris County MORRISTOWN PD NJ0142400 3

MOUNT OLIVE TWP PD NJ0142700 2

RANDOLPH TWP PD NJ0143200 5

ROCKAWAY TWP PD NJ0143500 1

WHARTON BORO PD NJ0143900 1

Ocean County BARNEGAT TWP PD NJ0153300 4

BEACHWOOD BORO PD NJ0150400 2

BERKELEY TWP PD NJ0150500 8

BRICK TWP PD NJ0150600 7

JACKSON TWP PD NJ0151100 3

LACEY TWP PD NJ0151200 12

LAKEWOOD PD NJ0151400 30

LITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP PD NJ0151600 3

MANCHESTER TWP PD NJ0151800 10

OCEAN CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0150000 5

PLUMSTED TWP PD NJ0152300 4

TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP NJ0150700 4

Passaic County BLOOMINGDALE BORO PD NJ0160100 3

CLIFTON PD NJ0160200 14

HAWTHORNE PD NJ0160400 4

NORTH HALEDON PD NJ0160600 1

PASSAIC CO SHERIFF'S DEPT NJ0160000 2

PASSAIC PD NJ0160700 14

PATERSON PD NJ0160800 2

POMPTON LAKES BORO PD NJ0160900 7

RINGWOOD BORO PD NJ0161100 2

WANAQUE BORO PD NJ0161300 3

WAYNE PD NJ0161400 4

WEST MILFORD PD NJ0161500 6

WOODLAND PARK BORO PD NJ0161600 2

Salem County CARNEY'S POINT PD NJ0171300 1

Somerset County BEDMINSTER TWP PD NJ0180100 1

BERNARDS TWP PD NJ0180200 1

BERNARDSVILLE PD NJ0180300 3

BRANCHBURG TWP PD NJ0180500 13

BRIDGEWATER TWP PD NJ0180600 10

FRANKLIN TWP PD NJ0180800 7

HILLSBOROUGH TWP PD NJ0181000 6

MONTGOMERY TWP PD NJ0181300 1

NORTH PLAINFIELD PD NJ0181400 10

RARITAN PD NJ0181600 1

SOMERVILLE PD NJ0181800 2

WARREN TWP PD NJ0182000 2

WATCHUNG PD NJ0182100 4

State Police STATE POLICE NJNSP2200 7

Sussex County ANDOVER TWP PD NJ0190200 1

FRANKLIN BORO PD NJ0190600 2

HAMBURG PD NJ0190900 1

HARDYSTON TWP POLICE DEPT NJ0191100 4

NEWTON PD NJ0191500 25

SPARTA PD NJ0191800 13

VERNON TWP PD NJ0192200 1

Union County BERKELEY HEIGHTS PD NJ0200100 2

CLARK PD NJ0200200 2

CRANFORD PD NJ0200300 5

HILLSIDE PD NJ0200700 4

KEAN UNIVERSITY PD NJ0202400 2

LINDEN PD NJ0200900 3

NEW PROVIDENCE PD NJ0201100 3

RAHWAY PD NJ0201300 7

ROSELLE PD NJ0201400 3

SCOTCH PLAINS PD NJ0201600 2

SUMMIT PD NJ0201800 1

UNION CO PD NJ0209100 5

WESTFIELD PD NJ0202000 14

WINFIELD PD NJ0202100 1

Warren County BELVIDERE PD NJ0210300 1

BLAIRSTOWN TWP PD NJ0210400 1
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Warren County HACKETTSTOWN PD NJ0210800 3

State Total 1308

© STATE OF New Jersey

Bias Incident Report Printed On: 07/09/2025

Start Date: 01/01/2025 End Date: 06/30/2025



Bias Type Total % of Motivations

Anti-American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0.06

Anti-Arab 21 1.36

Anti-Asian 68 4.40

Anti-Atheism/Agnosticism 0 0.00

Anti-Bisexual 5 0.32

Anti-Black or African American 599 38.75

Anti-Buddhist 0 0.00

Anti-Catholic 3 0.19

Anti-Eastern Orthodox (Russian, Greek, Other) 0 0.00

Anti-Female 7 0.45

Anti-Gay (Male) 106 6.86

Anti-Gender Non-Conforming 7 0.45

Anti-Heterosexual 3 0.19

Anti-Hindu 1 0.06

Anti-Hispanic or Latino 106 6.86

Anti-Islamic (Muslim) 29 1.88

Anti-Jehovah’s Witness 0 0.00

Anti-Jewish 332 21.47

Anti-Lesbian (Female) 20 1.29

Anti-Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, or Transgender (Mixed Group) 46 2.98

Anti-Male 5 0.32

Anti-Mental Disability 13 0.84

Anti-Mormon 0 0.00

Anti-Multiple Races, Group 29 1.88

Anti-Multiple Religions, Group 14 0.91

Anti-Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 0.06

Anti-Other Christian 4 0.26

Anti-Other Race/Ethnicity/Ancestry 49 3.17

Anti-Other Religion 3 0.19

Anti-Physical Disability 6 0.39

Anti-Protestant 0 0.00

Anti-Sikh 3 0.19

Anti-Transgender 25 1.62

Anti-White 40 2.59

State Total 1546

Bias Motivations
Agency: All

Note that because a single bias incident can be motivated by two or more different types of bias (e.g., a person may be targeted because of 
their race and gender, or race and religion), the total number of motivations exceeds the total number of bias incidents.
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Location Total Percent (%)

Air/Bus/Train Terminal 14 1.07

Bank/Savings and Loan 2 0.15

Bar/Nightclub 8 0.61

Church/Synagogue/Temple/Mosque 15 1.15

Commercial/Office Building 21 1.61

Construction Site 1 0.08

Convenience Store 21 1.61

Department/Discount Store 16 1.22

Drug Store/Doctor’s Office/Hospital 14 1.07

Field/Woods 11 0.84

Government/Public Building 22 1.68

Grocery/Supermarket 16 1.22

Highway/Road/Alley/Street/Sidewalk 138 10.55

Hotel/Motel/Etc. 26 1.99

Jail/Prison/Penitentiary/Corrections Facility 0 0.00

Lake/Waterway/Beach 0 0.00

Liquor Store 1 0.08

Parking/Drop Lot/Garage 47 3.59

Rental Storage Facility 0 0.00

Residence/Home 220 16.82

Restaurant 25 1.91

Service/Gas Station 12 0.92

Specialty Store 9 0.69

Other/Unknown 51 3.90

Abandoned/Condemned Structure 4 0.31

Amusement Park 0 0.00

Arena/Stadium/Fairgrounds/Coliseum 0 0.00

ATM Separate from Bank 0 0.00

Auto Dealership New/Used 1 0.08

Camp/Campground 0 0.00

Daycare Facility 4 0.31

Dock/Wharf/Freight/Modal Terminal 1 0.08

Farm Facility 1 0.08

Gambling Facility/Casino/Race Track 0 0.00

Industrial Site 0 0.00

Military Installation 0 0.00

Park/Playground 57 4.36

Rest Area 0 0.00

School–College/University 49 3.75

School–Elementary/Secondary 358 27.37

Shelter–Mission/Homeless 0 0.00

Shopping Mall 4 0.31

Tribal Lands 0 0.00

Community Center 7 0.54

Cyberspace 132 10.09

Location Summary
Agency: All
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Offense Total Percent (%)

Murder 0 0.00

Manslaughter 0 0.00

Rape 0 0.00

Robbery 1 0.08

Aggravated Assault 11 0.84

Burglary 0 0.00

Larceny-Theft 5 0.38

Motor Vehicle Theft 0 0.00

Arson 0 0.00

Simple Assault 34 2.60

Intimidation 138 10.55

Vandalism 196 14.98

Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 0 0.00

Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 0 0.00

Fear of Bodily Violence 1 0.08

Weapon Offense; Illegal Activities 3 0.23

Sex Offenses (Except Rape) 0 0.00

Terroristic Threats 34 2.60

Trespass 2 0.15

Disorderly Conduct 30 2.29

Harassment 779 59.56

Desecration of Venerated Objects 2 0.15

All Other Bias Incidents 72 5.50

Offense Summary
Agency: All
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Race Total Percent (%)

Asian 41 3.13

Black or African American 93 7.11

American Indian or Alaska Native 3 0.23

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 0.08

Unknown 610 46.64

White 532 40.67

Group of Multiple Races 28 2.14

Offender Race Summary
Agency: All
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